Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	л <u> </u>		
Name			Execution Date]
Stephen Denker			09/01/2007	
Arthur J. Beutler			09/01/2007	
Cherik Bulkes			08/31/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Kenergy, Inc.]
Street Address:	2130 West Columbi	a Drive		
	Mequon			
City:	WISCONSIN			
	WISCONSIN			
	53092			
State/Country: Postal Code:	53092 RS Total: 9	Number]
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF	S Total: 9]
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	53092 RS Total: 9 ype 60776	855		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 ype 60776 11678	3226		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 ype 60776 11678 11775	5855 3226 5335		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 60776 11678 11775 60776	5855 53226 5335 5853		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 9 60776 11678 11775 60776 11678	5855 53226 5335 5853 3263		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 ype 60776 11678 60776 11775 60776 11678 60811	5855 53226 5335 5853 5263 535		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	53092 RS Total: 9 ype 60776 11678 60776 11775 60776 11678 60811 60821	3855 3226 3335 3853 3263 1535 1776		

Fax Number:(414)271-3552Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:414-277-5751

500347853

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0557

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	geh@quarles.com George E. Haas 411 E. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	250445.00012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George E. Haas		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Denker of Mequon, Wisconsin, Cherik Bulkes of Sussex, Wisconsin, and Arthur J. Beutler of Greendale, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in the patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto, and

WHEREAS, Kenergy, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 2130 West Columbia Drive, Mequon, Wisconsin 53092 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Patents granted upon the patent applications listed in Schedule A by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said to said Company, inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of a Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: Sypt. 01, 2007

Stephen Denker (SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS COUNTY OF <u>(Jankeshe</u>)

Before me on this / day of <u>lept</u>, 2007, came Stephen Denker, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

MABullers L

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: 1-3-2010

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0559

Date: 1 Sept 200) rthur J/Beutler (SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN ()SS COUNTY OF <u>lianka</u>)

Before me on this _/_ day of _____, 2007, came Arthur J. Beutler, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: / - 3 - 20 / 0

Date: $\frac{8/31}{07}$

(SEAL) berik Bulkes

STATE OF WISCONSIN)ss COUNTY OF (1)aukerlin)

Before me on this <u>3/</u> day of <u>lefst</u> <u>lug</u> 2007, came **Cherik Bulkes**, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: 1 - 3 - 20 /6

QBMKE\6170163.1

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0560

SCHEDULE A

<i>Title:</i> Magnetic Resonance Imaging System with a Class-E Radio Frequency Amplifier Having a Feedback Circuit							
United States of America	Application No. 60/776,855	Filing Date 24-Feb-2006					
United States of America	Application No. 11/678,226	Filing Date 23-Feb-2007					
United States of America	Application No. 11/775,335	Filing Date 10-Jul-2007					
<i>Title:</i> Class-E Radio Frequency Amplifier for Use with an Implantable Device							
United States of America	Application No. 60/776,853	Filing Date 24-Feb-2006					
United States of America	Application No. 11/678,263	Filing Date 23-Feb-2007					
<i>Title:</i> A Signal Transition-Based United States of America	d Feature Detector Application No. 60/811,535	Filing Date 07-Jun-2006					
Title: Wireless Intravascular Implant System							
United States of America	Application No. 60/821,776	Filing Date 08-Aug-2006					
United States of America	Application No. 11/835,075	Filing Date 07-Aug-2007					
Title:Generic Class-E Amplifier with FeedbackUnited States of AmericaApplication No. 11/678,247Filing Date 23-Feb-2007							